L21000030235

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
☐ PICK-UP ☐ WAIT ☐ MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer

Office Use Only



300358712733

2091 JAN 29 PH 12: 03

49

1:3 HP 65 HP 2:1

1 1

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE: 1/29/2021

NAME: LENOX COVE APARTMENTS LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES

COST:

125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

applie Hodge

		CO	VERLETTI	SK .		
TO:	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
SUBJE		e Apartments LLC				
00201		Name of Limited Liability Company				
The end	closed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) ar	e submitted f	or filing.		
Please	return all correspo	ondence concerning this m	atter to the fo	llowing:		
	Jeff Sperede	lozzi				
			Name of P	erson		
	Precision Co	rporate Services, Inc.				
	_		Firm/Con	pany	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	44 School St	reet, Suite 505				
			Addres	SS .		
	Boston, MA	02108				
			City/State and	Zip Code		
	chrissy@strat		·		··	
	I	E-mail address: (to be used	I for future an	nual report notificati	on)	
For furth	er information co	ncerning this matter, pleas	e call:			
	Jeff Speredel	ozzi 6 at (17	227-2276 Daytime Telephon		
	Nam		vrea Code	Daytime Telephon	e Number	
Enclose	ed is a check for th	ne following amount:				
≣\$125	5.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certifie	00 Filing Fee & 1 Copy copy is enclosed)	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	

Mailing Address

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations

<u>Street Address</u> New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE	1 - Name:
-9-1	C.1 1

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

2021 JAH 29 P.HZ: 03

Mailing Address:

Lenox Cove Apartments LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

c/o Stratford Management	c/o Stratford Management
585 Boylston Street, 4th Floor	585 Boylston Street, 4th Floor
Boston, MA 02116	Boston, MA 02116

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Principal Office Address:

TRAC - The Registered Agent Company			
	Name		
236 E. 6th Avenue			
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)	
Tallahassee	FL	32303	
City	State	Zip	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

/s/ Brian Smith, Asst. Secretary of TRAC - The Registered Agent C	ompany
Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)	

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:		Name and Address:
	Nuthorized Member	
"MGR" = Ma	inager	
MGR		Andrew Gordon
		c/o Stratford Management
		585 Boylston Street, 4th Floor, Boston, MA 02116
		5.0
·		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		•
		1''
te of filing.) If the date inser- ocument's effective CLE VI: Other page	rted in this block does no ve date on the Departme provisions, if any.	specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be lient of State's records.
REOUIRED	SIGNATURE: /s/ Andrew	w Gordon
	This document is exell am aware that any fa	member or an authorized representative of a member. Equited in accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, alse information submitted in a document to the Department of State gree felony as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.
	Andrew Gordo	On.
	mulen coluc	JII
		Typed or printed name of signee
	 	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)